

Eleanor Lott

From: Jennifer Robertson [jrobertson@gci.com]
Sent: Monday, May 19, 2008 7:30 PM
To: Eleanor Lott; Sophie Arrington
Subject: Condensed Responses for Modifications

Good Afternoon,

Here are the consolidated correct information for Emission Designators 36MOG7D and 6K72G7D for Ekwok and Manokotak:

36MOG7D's information should be:

EIRP (dBW) 62.60
EIRP Den. (dBW/4KHz) 23.00
Pt (dBW) 16.00
Pt (Watts) 39.81
Pow. Den. (dBW/4KHz) -22.60

6K72G7D's information should be:

EIRP (dBW) = 45.15
EIRP Den. (dBW/4KHz) = 42.90
Pt (dBW) = -0.45
Pt (Watts) = .90
Pow. Den. (dBW/4KHz) -2.7

Here are the consolidated correct information for Emission Designators 36MOG7D and 6K72G7D for Togiak and Ekuk/Clarks Point:

36MOG7D's information should be:

EIRP (dBW) 62.60
EIRP Den. (dBW/4KHz) 23.00
Pt (dBW) 16.00
Pt (Watts) 39.81
Pow. Den. (dBW/4KHz) -22.60

6K72G7D's information should be:

EIRP (dBW) = 45.15
EIRP Den. (dBW/4KHz) = 42.90
Pt (dBW) = -0.45
Pt (Watts) = .90
Pow. Den. (dBW/4KHz) -2.7

Thank You

Jennifer K. G. Robertson
Tariffs and Licenses Manager
GCI
(907) 868-5615

5/20/2008